

कार्यालय जोधपुर नगर निगम

क्रमांक:- विकास/ 997

दिनांक:- 11/8/2020

अल्पकालीन निविदा सूचना  
(यूनिक बिड संख्या ...DLB2021WSDR10356.....)

नगर निगम जोधपुर की ओर से निम्नलिखित कार्यो हेतु भारत सरकार एवं राज्य सरकार के विभिन्न विभागों/स्वायत्तशाषी/निगमों/बोर्डों/राजकीय उपक्रमों में पंजीकृत ए.0ए व ए. श्रेणी में पंजीकृत तथा नगर निगम जोधपुर में निर्धारित श्रेणी में पंजीकृत नियमानुसार योग्य संवेदको से निर्धारित प्रपत्र में मुहरबन्द निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। अल्पकालीन निविदा दिनांक 17-8-2020 को 12:30 बजे तक बेची जाकर, दिनांक 17-8-2020 को दोपहर 2:00 बजे तक प्राप्त कर 3:00 बजे उपस्थित संवेदको के समक्ष खोली जायेगी। अन्य विवरण एवं शर्तें निविदा प्रपत्र कार्यालय समय में कार्यालय में देखे जा सकते हैं। www.sppp.raj.nic.in एवं जोधपुर नगर निगम की वेबसाई www.jodhpurmc.org पर देखी जा सकती है।

क्र. सं.	कार्य का नाम	अनु. लागत लाखों में	धरोहर राशि	निविदा शुल्क	कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि
01	Const. of Indira Rosoi yojana near Bhomiya ji ka mandir fidusar road ward 1	1.60	3200/-	500/-	7 days

नोट :- (1) दरे 30 दिवस तक मान्य होगी। (2) कार्य शुरू करने से पूर्व व कार्य पूर्ण करने के पश्चात् कार्य स्थल की फोटो/ विडियोग्राफी सी0डी0 आवश्यक रूप से प्रस्तुत करें। (3) सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी। (4) दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार होगी। (5) धरोहर राशि के डिमाण्ड ड्राफ्ट की वैधता निविदा खोलने की तारीख से निविदा की वैधता अवधि तक होनी अनिवार्य है अन्यथा निविदा कॉपी निरस्त की जा सकती है। (6) निविदा कॉपी बाबत् आवेदन पत्र के साथ पंजीयन व जीएसटी प्रमाण-पत्र संलग्न करना आवश्यक है, अन्यथा निविदा कॉपी जारी नहीं की जायेगी।

*Rohi*

आयुक्त

जोधपुर नगर निगम

दिनांक:- 11/8/2020

क्रमांक:- विकास/ 998-05

प्रतिलिपी :- सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु।

1. श्रीमान जिला कलेक्टर महोदय, जोधपुर।
2. निदेशक/अधीक्षण अभियन्ता, स्थानीय निकाय विभाग, जयपुर।
3. अधीक्षण अभियन्ता/अधिशाषी अभियन्ता, सा.नि.वि./जोधपुर विकास प्राधिकरण/नगर निगम जोधपुर।
4. लेखाधिकारी, जोधपुर नगर निगम ।
5. निविदा क्षेत्रीय समाचार पत्र दैनिक जलतेदीप में प्रकाशन हेतु।
6. ओसवाल डाटा प्रोसेसर को भेजकर लेख है कि निविदा सूचना पोर्टल संख्या तुरन्त प्रभाव से अधिशाषी अभियन्ता को प्रस्तुत करे एवं निविदा सूचना निगम की वेबसाईट (1) www.sppp.raj.nic.in व (3) www.jodhpurmc.org पर अपलोड करने हेतु।
7. सूचना पट्ट जोधपुर नगर निगम।

*Rohi*

आयुक्त

जोधपुर नगर निगम

**JODHPUR NAGAR NIGAM**  
**G-SCHEDULE**

**Name of Work :- Construction of Indira Rasoi Yojna at Bhomiya Ji Ka Mandir Ward No.1**

BSR No	S.No.	Particulars	Nos	L	B	H	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
2.4.5.2	1	Making soak pit 2.5 m diameter 3.0 metre deep with 45 x 45 cm dry brick honey comb shaft with bricks of class designation 75 and S.W. drain pipe 100 mm diameter, 1.8 m long complete as per standard design.								
		With bricks	1				1.00	each	14400	14400
30.24	2	Kota stone slab flooring 25mm thick over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand):								
30.24.1		Area of each slab 900 to 2000 sqcm	1	6.5	0.7		5	sqm	1020	4641
26.15	3	Stone work ( machine cut edges) for wall lining upto 10 m height etc. (Veneer work) backing filled with a grout of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointed with Cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement : 2 stone dust) including rubbing and polishing complete. (To be secured to the backing by means of cramps which shall be paid for separately) Kota stone slabs exposed face dressed and rubbed.								
26.15.1.1		25 mm thick.	1	10	0.7		7	sqm	1700	11900
31.1	4	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical/ curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead and including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces) excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.								
31.1.2		0.80mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275gm/m <sup>2</sup>	1	12	3		36	sqm	829	29844
25.1	5	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth								
25.1.1		Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	1	8	0.3	0.6	1.440	Cum	3190	4593.6
14.5	6	Plastering with cement mortar(1:3) on Brick/stone work in substructure/ super structure at any height complete as per clause 1312 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, scaffolding etc.								
14.5.2		20 mm plaster on stone work	1	9	3.5		31.500	sqm	188	5922
29.2	7	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete:					500.0	kg	69	34500
32.28.1	8	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade								
32.28.2		Old work (one or more coats)	1	40	3.5		140	sqm	29.00	4060
36.4	9	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back or wall corner type lipped front urinal basin of 430x260x 350mm and 340x410x265mm sizes respectively with automatic flushing cistern with standard flush pipe and C.P. brass spreaders with brass unions and G.I clamps complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required :								
36.4.2		Range of two urinal basins with 5 litre white P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern	1				1	each	5460	5460

36.1	10	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan ) with 100mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required							
36.1.1		White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440mm with integral type foot rests	1				1	each	3570 3570
36.10	11	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS 13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required							
36.10.1.1		510x1040 mm bowl depth 250mm	1				1	each	4200 4200
36.18	12	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete.							
36.18.1		10 litre capacity - White	2				2	each	855 1710
34.12	13	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc							
34.12.3		25 mm dia. nominal bore	15				15	metre	243 3645
34.14	14	Fixing water meter and stop cock in G.I. pipe line including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (cost of water meter and stop cock to be paid separately).	3				3	each	352 1056
34.15	15	Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality :							
34.15.2		20 mm nominal bore	3				3	each	284 852
34.9	16	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings. This included jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge							
34.9.2		20 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes	20				20	metre	193 3860
34.4	17	Providing and fixing 3 layer PP-R (Poly propylene Random copolymer) pipes SDR 7.4 UV stabilized & anti - microbial fusion welded, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all PP-R plain & brass threaded polypropylene random fittings i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.							
34.4.3		PN - 16 Pipe, 25 mm OD	10				10	metre	240 2400
34.7	18	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	500					per litre	6.5 3250
33.47	19	Painting on G.S. sheet with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade							
33.47.1		Old work (one or more coats)	150					sqm	40 6000
17.25	20	Providing at site, lowering & laying in trenches, aligning & jointing of PVC-U pipes (SN 8) as per IS 15328 (amended up to date) and as per specifications with rubber rings with socket and spigot joint, (EPDM/SBR) for all depths for pipe length as per drawing and specification including hydraulic field testing (including the cost and conveyance of water to site for testing) and commissioning etc complete as directed by Engineer.							
17.25.1		110 mm Nominal Dia	45				50	metre	244 10980
21.1	21	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level							
21.1.6		1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 fine/ coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size	1				1	cum	3670 3670

160513.6

Say 1.60 Lac

Executive Engineer  
Nagar Nigam Jodhpur

## **Terms and Condition :-**

1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेंगे।
2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
3. जी.सारणी में वर्णित कार्यों के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर करवाये जा सकेंगे।
4. कार्य स्थल पर कार्य संबंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
5. टंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट RUIDP BSR 2017 मान्य होगी।
6. कार्य करने से पूर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चात कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक रूप से कार्यालय में जमा कराने होंगे।
7. दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी।
8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी
9. सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी।
10. निष्पादन सुरक्षा राशि 10 प्रतिशत मय अनुबन्ध के जमा कराना होगा।

**Executive Engineer  
Nagar Nigam Jodhpur**